Pilot operated 2-port solenoid valve
General purpose
AD11/AD12 Series
● NC (open when energized), NO (closed when energized)
● Port size: Rc1/4 to Rc1
● Diaphragm drive
*1 : The model numbers above show the basic port size (Rc). Refer to How to order for other combinations.
*2 : Refer to DC column for the max. working pressure differential of AD11 type coil with diode.

NC (open when energized)
AD11-8A Rc1/4 10 0.02
*5
1.0 0.7 1.0 0.7 0.7 0.7 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
*7
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
*7
12 VDC
24 VDC
48 VDC
100 VDC
18 15 29 24 6.7/5.7
12
(7)*6
0.4
AD11-10A Rc3/8 10 1.0 0.7 1.0 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.4
AD11-15A Rc1/2 15
0.02
1.0 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6
18 15 29 24 6.7/5.7
11
(10.4)*4
(7)*6
1.2
AD11-20A Rc3/4 20 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.2
AD11-25A Rc1 25 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.9
NO (closed when energized)
AD12-15A Rc1/2 15
0.02 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 22 18 35 29 8.7/6.7
15.5
(14)*4
1.2
AD12-20A Rc3/4 20 1.5
AD12-25A Rc1 25 1.9
Refer to the Ending for details.
IN
OUT
IN

●J Rated voltage : 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 110 VAC 60 Hz
[Example of model No. 1]
How to order
3A AC100VSGBAA151 0AD1
*1
*2
*3
I
E
F
G Mounting plate
H
J Rated voltage
With surge suppressor
Coil housing Other options
Manual override (locking)
D
C
B
A
Thread
Port size
Body/
sealant
combination
Actuation
Model No.
The combinations indicated with ● in the above table are available.
Model No.
AD11 AD12
Code Description
A  Actuation
1 NC (open when energized) ●
2 NO (closed when energized) ●
B  Port size
8 1/4 ●
10 3/8 ●
15 1/2 ● ●
20 3/4 ● ●
25 1 ● ●
C  Thread
A Rc ● ●
G G ● ●
N NPT ● ●
D  Body/sealant combination
Body Seal Treatment Remarks
0 St
d.
Br
on
ze Nitrile rubber
-
Air/water/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C) ● ●
B
O
pt
io
n
Fluoro rubber Air/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C*1) ● ●
D
Sta
inl
es
s
ste
el Nitrile rubber Air/water/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C) ● ●
E Fluoro rubber Air/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C*1) ● ●
H
Br

100 VAC 50/60 Hz
*6
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
*6
12 VDC
24 VDC
48 VDC
100 VDC
18 15 29 24 6.7/5.7
11
(10.4)
*4
(7)
*5
3.5
AD21-32F 32 flange 7
AD21-40A Rc11/2
43
4.5
AD21-40F 40 flange 8
AD21-50A Rc2
53
6
AD21-50F 50 flange 10
NO (closed when energized)
AD22-32A Rc11/4
35
0.02
(≈2.9 psi,
0.2 bar)
0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC 60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
220 VAC 60 Hz
12 VDC
24 VDC
48 VDC
100 VDC
22 18 35 29 8.7/6.7
15.5
(14)
*4
3.5
AD22-32F 32 flange 7
AD22-40A Rc11/2
43
4.5
AD22-40F 40 flange 8
AD22-50A Rc2
53
6
AD22-50F 50 flange 10
Refer to the Ending for details.
IN
OUT
IN

Model No.
3A AC100VSGA1 032AAD2
How to order
*1
*2
*3
D
E
F
G
H Rated voltage
Other options
Coil housing With surge suppressor
Manual override (locking)
C
B
A
Port size
Body/sealant
combination
Actuation
Notes for ●C
*1 : The companion flange is JIS B2210 10K. (Flange is not enclosed
with the product and must be purchased separately.)
*2 : As G and NPT threads can also be used for piping port threads,
contact CKD for details.
*3:  When Item C  4A/4M/4N is selected.
Precautions for model No. selection
Code Description
A  Actuation
1 NC (open when energized)
2 NO (closed when energized)
B  Port size
32A Rc11/4
32F 32 flange
40A Rc11/2
40F 40 flange
50A Rc2
50F 50 flange
C  Body/sealant combination
Body Seal Treatment Remarks
0 St
d.
Br
on
ze Nitrile rubber
-
Air/water/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
B
O
pt
io
n
Fluoro rubber Air/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C*3)
D
Sta
inl
es
s
ste
el Nitrile rubber Air/water/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
E Fluoro rubber Air/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C*3)
H
Br
on
ze Nitrile rubber
Oil-
prohibited
Air/water/kerosene/oil (up to 60°C)
J Fluoro rubber Air/kerosene/oil (up to 90°C*3)
L
Sta

LifeSci
Gas-
Combus
Auto-
Water
Outdoor
SpecFld
Custom
Ending
287
AD21/AD22 Series
Dimensions: AD21 Series
● Open frame lead wire (Rc screw-in)
AD21-32A/40A/50A-*
Model No. A B C D E F G H
AD21-32A-*□A 125 54 112 27 107 136 Rc11/4 32
AD21-40A-*□A 140 60 122 30 113 142 Rc11/2 38
AD21-50A-*□A 160 74 132 37 121 150 Rc2 45
Model No. A B C D E F G H
AD21-32F-*□A 170 12 135 107 136 100 36(35) 32

LifeSci
Gas-
Combus
Auto-
Water
Outdoor
SpecFld
Custom
Ending
289
AD21/AD22 Series
Dimensions: AD22 Series
● Open frame lead wire (Rc screw-in)
AD22-32A/40A/50A-*
Model No. A B C D E F G H
AD22-32A-*□A 125 54 112 27 111 149.5 Rc11/4 32
AD22-40A-*□A 140 60 122 30 117 155.5 Rc11/2 38
AD22-50A-*□A 160 74 132 37 125 163.5 Rc2 45
Model No. A B C D E F G H
AD22-32F-*□A 170 12 135 111 149.5 100 36(35) 32